CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1325

A BY-LAW to amend the "Burnaby Wards Road Loan By-law 1930".

WHEREAS the Burnaby Wards Road Loan By-law 1930 passed on the Twenty second (22nd) day of January, A.D. 1931, provided for the carrying out of certain work on Harwood Street, Royal Oak Avenue Westerly 200 ft.

AND WHEREAS the said By-law also provided for the carrying out of certain work on Regent Street, Westminster Avenue Westerly 500 ft.

AND WHEREAS an error exists in the description of the location of these works in that "Harwood Street, Royal Oak Avenue Westerly 200 ft." should be "Harwood Street, Royal Oak Avenue Easterly 200 ft." and "Regent Street, Westminster Avenue Westerly 500 ft" should be "Regent Street, Westminster Avenue Easterly 500 ft."

AND WHEREAS it is desirable and expedient that these errors should be corrected.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the Schedule to the Burnaby Wards Road Loan By-law 1930, being By-law No. 1209, of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, be amended by striking out the

following items, vis: (a) Harwood Street, Royal Oak Avenue westerly 200 ft. Clearing full width, grading 26 feet, gravelling 14 ft. wide 4 in. deep and incidental works (b) Regent Street, Westminster Avenue westerly 500 ft.

Gravelling 14 ft. wide, 4 in. thick, and incidental works

and substituting therefor the following, viz:

(a) Harwood Street, Royal Oak Avenue easterly 200 ft. Clearing full width, grading 26 feet, gravelling 14 ft. wide, 4 in. deep and incidental works.

(b) Regent Street, Westminster Avenue easterly 500 ft. Gravelling 14 ft. wide, 4 in. thick, and incidental works.

2. This By-law shall take effect upon receiving the approval of the Lieutenant Governor-in-Council.

3. This By-law may be cited as "Burneby Wards Road Loan By-law 1930 Amendment By-law 1931"

DONE AND PASSED in open Council this Thirteenth (13th) day of July, A.B. 1931.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Twenty seventh (27th) day of July, A.D. 1931.

ALLI A.A. ... Curthur G.Morre. CLERK

CLERK.

.-

r

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a by-law passed by the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the 27th day of July, A.D. 1931.

Cierthur . T. More. CLERK.

÷